Lake County Spay/Neuter Rebate Program Eligibility Requirements

- In order to be eligible for rebates, the applicant must be the pet owner and a fulltime resident of Lake County. Organizations are not eligible for spay/neuter rebates.
- Rebates will only be considered for procedures done after the funding is approved by the Board of County Commissioners on October 1 of each year.
- The Lake County Spay/Neuter Rebate Program is a funding-limited program that issues rebates on a first-come, first-served basis. Rebates will be issued to eligible applicants while funding lasts.
- Incomplete applications or lack of required documentation will result in denial of rebate.
- Rebate application forms must be post-marked or delivered within 60 calendar days of having the procedure performed.
- Rebates will be issued by check only. Allow 30 calendar days for processing.
- Rebates will only be issued for spay/neuter procedures performed on cats/kittens or dogs/puppies.
- All rebate-eligible spay/neuter procedures are required to be performed by a licensed veterinary practitioner.
- Rebates will be issued up to a \$50 maximum per animal. Only the cost of the spay/neuter procedure is eligible for the rebate.
 Rebates are limited to 12 pets per household per fiscal year (October 1 through September 30).

For more information, contact the Lake County Office of Animal Services at 352-343-9688.